Mundo Verde Bilingual Public Charter School

June 12 Board Meeting

Date and Time
Thursday June 12, 2025 at 6:30 PM EDT

In-Person Meeting Details
Mundo Verde J.F. Cook, 30 P Street, Washington, DC 20001

To RSVP/Register for In-person Meeting:
Register in advance for this in-person board meeting

https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_RwbaeSY2SNuf0X2-zPEvOA

Agenda
Purpose Presenter
l. Opening Items
A. Record Attendance Edward Pauls
B. Call the Meeting to Order Edward Pauls
C. Approve Minutes - February 20, 2025 Approve Edward Pauls
Minutes

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Time

6:30 PM

10of2


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScpWvf8RiFi1C08Osbn7mQUlxW8ety51TPwyefQozvKt5dmPQ/viewform?usp=sharing&ouid=107824644153476876004

This meeting is governed by the Open Meetings Act. Please address any questions or complaints arising under

Purpose Presenter
D. Approve Minutes - April 10, 2025 Approve Edward Pauls
Minutes
E. Approve Minutes - May 15 Approve
Minutes
Public Comment
A. Public Comment Discuss
School Report
A. Celebrations Discuss Shalini Shybut
B. Executive Director Report Discuss Shalini Shybut

Bellwether presentation of Strategic Plan - Current State Assessment

C. FY26 Budget Discuss Roman Goldstein

Committee Reports

A. Academic Committee Discuss Rashida Young

B. Governance Committee Vote John Mahaffie

i) Vote - Election of caregiver Trisha Viecco Carrillo to the Board of Directors

C. Internal Committee Report Discuss Edward Pauls

i) Vote - SY26 Budget

Closing Items

A. Adjourn Meeting Vote Edward Pauls

this meeting to the Office of Open Government at opengovoffice@dc.gov.

June 12, 2025

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Time

2m

6:40 PM

10 m

6:50 PM

10 m

30m

30m

8:00 PM

5m

10 m

10 m

8:25 PM

1Tm

20f2


mailto:opengovoffice@dc.gov

