

Mundo Verde Bilingual Public Charter School

June 12 Board Meeting

Date and Time

Thursday June 12, 2025 at 6:30 PM EDT

In-Person Meeting Details

Mundo Verde J.F. Cook, 30 P Street, Washington, DC 20001

To RSVP/Register for In-person Meeting:

Register in advance for this in-person board meeting

https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_RwbaeSY2SNuf0X2-zPEv0A

Agenda

		Purpose	Presenter	Time
I. O	pening Items			6:30 PM
A	Record Attendance		Edward Pauls	2 m
В	. Call the Meeting to Order		Edward Pauls	2 m
C	Approve Minutes - February 20, 2025	Approve Minutes	Edward Pauls	2 m

			Purpose	Presenter	Time				
	D.	Approve Minutes - April 10, 2025	Approve Minutes	Edward Pauls	2 m				
	E.	Approve Minutes - May 15	Approve Minutes		2 m				
II.	Pub	ublic Comment 6:4							
	A.	Public Comment	Discuss		10 m				
III.	Sch	nool Report 6:50 PM							
	A.	Celebrations	Discuss	Shalini Shybut	10 m				
	B.	Executive Director Report	Discuss	Shalini Shybut	30 m				
		Bellwether presentation of Strategic Plan - Current State Assessment							
	C.	FY26 Budget	Discuss	Roman Goldstein	30 m				
IV.	Cor	mmittee Reports 8:00							
	A.	Academic Committee	Discuss	Rashida Young	5 m				
	B.	Governance Committee	Vote	John Mahaffie	10 m				
		i) Vote - Election of caregiver Trisha Viecco Carrillo to the Board of Directors							
	C.	Internal Committee Report	Discuss	Edward Pauls	10 m				
		i) Vote - SY26 Budget							
V.	Clo	osing Items 8:25 PI							
	A.	Adjourn Meeting	Vote	Edward Pauls	1 m				

This meeting is governed by the Open Meetings Act. Please address any questions or complaints arising under this meeting to the Office of Open Government at opengovoffice@dc.gov.

June 12, 2025